Particulars Quantity Unit Rate Amount Total Amount in words

14.55 1 Dismantling old plaster or skirting, raking out joints and cleaning the

surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground

within 50 meter lead.

126.00 Cum 15.00 1890.00 Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety

Only

14.25 2 Dismantling stone slab/ terrazo chip flooring laid in cement mortar

including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable

material within 50 meters lead.

27.00 Sqm 80.00 2160.00 Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only

12.2.2 3 Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including

racking of joints etc. complete fine finish : 20 mm thick.

177.50 Sqm 202.00 35855.00 Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred

Fifty Five Only

7.13 4 Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceremic tile size

300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as

white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light

shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry

finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to

match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar

bed

12.50 Sqm 748.00 9350.00 Rupees Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty

Only

7.18.2 5 P & F 1st qualityVitrified Porcelain Polished tiles on floor, skirting and

steps etc.in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufactuer)

with water absortion less than 0.08% and conforming to IS 15622 of

approved make in all colour and shade, laid with 20 mm thick CM 1 : 4

including grounting the joints with white cement and matching pigment

etc complete. size 600 mm X 600 mm

14.50 Sqm 911.00 13209.50 Rupees Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Nine

and Fifty  Paise Only

3.1.4 6 Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing,

compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of

centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. M10 grade

Nominal Mix 1: 3: 6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone

aggregate 20mm nominal size).

2.00 Cum 3847.00 7694.00 Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety

Four Only

7.21.2 7 Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT & GLOSSY finished ceramic tile

confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as white, grey,

ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in

floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with

flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the

shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1:4).

Size 300mm x 450mm

100.00 Sqm 809.00 80900.00 Rupees Eighty  Thousand Nine Hundred Only

15.24.4 8 Providing and fixing in cement sand mortar 1 : 4 single paitam (rebated)

stone doors windows and ventilator frames of approved quarry :

42.00 Mtr. 271.00 11382.00 Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty

Two Only

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,

JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.)                                                  
Name of work - Repair and Renovation of Youth Hostel at KVK, Navgaon, Alwar.

[...]

8.13.2.1 9 Providing and fixing external grade board solid core single leaf flush

door shutters ISI 2202-67 marked using Phenol formal dehyderesin in

glue both sides with approved steel fittings complete as per annexure 'A'

: 30 mm thick .  Commercial Veneer both side

12.00 Sqm 1841.00 22092.00 Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Ninety Two

Only

8.35.2 10 Providing & Fixing mica of approved make for inner/outer side of

shutters with fevicol & nails complete as per approved by engineer in

charge. 0.8mm thick mica

12.00 Sqm 762.00 9144.00 Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty Four

Only

12.9 11 Rough cast plaster upto 10m height above ground level with a mixture of

sand and gravel or crushed stone from 6mm to 10mm nominal size

dashed over and including the fresh plaster in two layers, under layer

12mm cement plaster 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and top layer 10mm

ement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) mixed with 10% finely

grounded hydrated lime by volume of cement. Ordinary cement finish

using ordinary cement

105.00 Sqm 340.00 35700.00 Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred

Only

13.29 12 Repair to damaged RCC slabs, beams and columns etc for strengthening

with cement mortar 1 : 2 in following steps :- (i) Choping losse and

cracked concrete to required depth, cleaning the exposed surface of steel

and concrete with wire brush and sand papering , cleaning of concrete